506789048 07/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6835867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHAOHUI LI	07/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHUJI BIHAN JINGGONG MOULD PLASTIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 713, JIEFANG ROAD, DIANKOU TOWN, ZHUJI CITY
City:	SHAOXING CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	311800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17387147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-474-3300

Email: docket@forsgrenfisher.com

Correspondent Name: FORSGREN FISHER MCCALMONT DEMAREA TYSVER

Address Line 1: 225 S. 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1750

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. URZEDOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Urzedowski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057005 FRAME: 0245

506789048

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, the below named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention titled

INJECTION MOLD CAPABLE OF PLANING AND CUTTING GATES IN INSIDE THEREOF AND PLANING AND CUTTING METHOD

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon:

x which application	was executed	by me on the	same day set	touth delaw.
is identified in the	IIS Patent an	nd Trademark	Office as U.S.	Patent Application
(3) 300 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

Zhuji Bihan Jinggong Mould Plastic Co., Ltd.

a Chinese corporation having its principal office at No. 713, Jiefang Road, Diankou Town, Zhuji City, Shaoxing City, Zhejiang Province 311800, China (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

U. Zhaohui

Residence: No. 713, Jiefang Road, Diankou Town, Zhuji City, Shaoxing City, Zhejiang Province 311800, China

Citizenship: China

- 1